J(enton C CWam’, Su'weyo't

Suite 146
Fhone (317) 776-8495 @ne Familton County Squa&e
Fax (317) 776-9628 Tloblesville, Indiana y6obo-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board December 23, 1999

Re: Booth-Snead Drainx#fgq

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of
the Bocth-Snead Drain. The relocation is being proposed by R. N.
Thompson. The propesal is to relocate the existing tile drain between
Sta. 19+00 and Sta. 54+60 as an open ditch.

This line will consist of 3,850 feet of open ditch as shown on
the plans by Evergreen Planners, Inc. dated June 3, 1599.

The total length of new open ditch shall be 3,850 feet. The
3,560 feet of original tile drain between Sta. 19+00 and Sta. 54+60
shall be vacated. This proposal will add an additiomnal 290 feet to
the drains total length.

The reconstruction will affect two property owners, Mays Property
Management Company and Lois L Shonkwiler Trust. The easement on both
properties will increase beyond the existing 75 feet easement from the
centerline of the existing tile to the 75 feet from the top of each
bank of the new open ditch. A crossing shall be provided on the
Shonkwiler property at a location to be determined by Shonkwiler's.

I recommend the Board increase the current $3.00 minimum to a
$10.00 minimum assessment.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by R. N. Thompson.
The petitioner has provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: Develcpers Surety and Indemnity Co.
Bond #: 8851598

Bond Date: Octokber 14, 1999

Bond Amount: $62,944.00

Bond Term (1lYear Max): October 14, 2000

I recommend the Board set a hearing fo his itenl/for February

2000. )
Pl

KCW/kkw Keghkon C. Ward
This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County; SHRveyey:$ @g%wbﬁ%}}gr%oeo
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Fax (3’7) 7769528 -CHD!J[esvi”e, (gm{iana gbobo=2230
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board April 20, 2000

RE: Booth-8Snead Drain

This is a revision of my reconstruction report for the Booth-
Snead Drain dated December 23, 1999. I recommend that the proposed
reconstructicn be shortened at this time so that the lower end of the
drain is reconstructed from Sta. 36+10 to Sta. 54+60 of the existing
tile. This is from Sta. 0 to Sta. 18+50 on the plans by Evergreen
Planners, Inc. dated June 3, 1999.

The new open ditch will be 1,850 feet in length. The 1,850 feet
of original tile drain between Sta. 36+10 and Sta. 54+60 shall ke

vacated. This proposal will not add to nor subtract from the drain's
length.

This revision would place all work on the property of Mays
Property Management Co., eliminating the work, additional easement and
crossing the Shonkwiler property. All other portions of the report

remain as submitted.
7

Kepton C. Ward
KCW/kkw Hamilton County Surveyor

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060




Hamilton County Drainage Board
“Court. House
Noblesville, Indiana

IN RE:

Hamilton County, Indiana

PETITION 'FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

Mays Property Management (hereinafter "Petiticner"),

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relo-

cate and improve a section of the Booth-Snead Drain,

and .in support of said petition advises the Board'thét:

1. Petitioner owns real esftate through-which a portion of the

‘Booth-Snead brain runs,

2. Petitioner plané to develop its real estate with roads, buildings,
utilities, storm drains, sanitary sewers and other structures.
3. Petitioner's proposed development of its real estate will require

relocation and reconstruction of a portion of the  Booth-Snead

Prain, as specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications
filed with the Hamilton County Surveyor.

4. The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction
will be undertaken at the sole expense of the Petitioner and such

work will result in substantial improvement to the Booth-Snead

Drain, without cost to other property owners on the watershed of

the Booth-Snead Drain.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issue from the Hamilton
County Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the

Booth-Snead - Drain, in conformance with applicable

law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton County Surveyor.

Printed Name

FILED

OCT 131999
UFFICE OF HAMILTON COWNTY SURVEYQR

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE
To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Booth Snead Legal Drain
Gray Eagle Golf Course
I hereby certify that:
1. Tam a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.
2. 1 am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet.

Signature:M LZ&\_ Date: June 14, 2005

Type or Print Name:  Arthur L. Kaser

Business Address: 234 §. Franklin Rd.

Indianapolis, In. 46219

Telephone Number: (317) 353-6161

INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

50529

This copy is from the Di ) pHamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Stite 188
Plone (317) 776-8395 One Jlamilion County Square
Far  (317) 7760628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2250
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board November 18, 2005

Re: Booth-Snead Drain: Mays Property Management Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Mays Property Management Relocation. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section
has been made and the facilitics were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, there were no significant changes made to the drainage plans
submitted with my report for this drain dated April 20, 2000. The report was approved by the
Board at the hearing held April 24, 2000. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 5, Pages 344-6)
Therefore, the length of the drain remains at 1850 feet.

A non-enforcement was not required for this project. The following surety was
guaranteed by Developers Surety and Indemnity Co and released by the Board on its June 27,
2005 meeting.

Bond-LC No: 8851598
Insured For: Booth Snead Reconstruction

Amount: $62,944.00
Issue Date: October 14, 1999

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kenton &7 Ward,
Hamj}fon County Surveyor

KCW/slm

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



CONSTRUCTION RECORD DRAWINGS FOR
Booth Snead Legal Drain Reconstruction — Phase |

Fall Creek Township, Hamilton County, Indiana
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Registered Land Surveyor
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“RECORD DRAWING" CERTIFICATION

CERTIFIED BY
; ~ 7%, é F i K " DATE :
CERTIFIED BY: i — (L e~ i f
Mihur L. Kaser, P.LS, a e
' : ' Evergreen Planners, L.L.C. C 05 B %
- ©. 234 South Franklin Road
Indianapolis, Indiana 46219
' 1, the above 'sighed';;,c,'e'rﬁfyk?‘hc{f _ih,ef,:'feyycrzoké'drawing information - : ’ .
H L B |
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Lverygreen

Planners, LLC

234 SOUTH FRANKLIN RD., INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46219
317/353-6161
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NOTES:

1. Contractor to clear ditch route from top of
bank to top of bank.

2. Ditch route may be adjusted in the field with
permission from the Hamilton County Surveyor's
Office to preserve or protect existing trees
where possible.
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